PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9568 June. 1987

AT, TK bEviCE

First edition, issued on June, 1987 # KX (1987%F 6 B #17)

af. PEBASUS.






N=yHhsa/s/nRA

W=y o7t 19864 7 HEGE O AT - TK#57
(W500) ZKDEMTHELTHET,

B2~ 5 UZIZAT - TKEBREZAD ﬂ&émﬁk L. %2
=z ):_ 771@”] NP4 &U%O)th*lu‘n'./) f & i T

W10~ 41 FULCIER S & AR RISk L | /i ECOSERAn o) X
L H—y ) A M > THWET,
Fo0 MMM E R TV F L, =y 2 b
REF. NO. (B &) 2L TwE 9,

W7 — U=, BEAM I OMMIRIC42~43 (T 15
LTl Tnwgd,

.47"‘48!'» lmufﬁ‘ ’f YT 7 Z’AL’ L“M(L ||31‘n‘|‘§$l’z,‘ff
FC. %WIXIW YRAE PRSI ENRET,
WL eI e Bl RS TR ST RS

LT3y,

Wk, ZOR—=Ah s o roiBEEEHIIc L), Tl
T EHEEINLIENHYEITOT, 60 LHT TKRL
73& Wy,

E R Ei
Mﬁ&%”i 2
BE -} DO RN 2
ATYRINT- () O BIR 2
Hﬁmﬂai 3- 4
TK2vrn-3-0 iR O /IR 3
BRIV OER 3
TK2vbn-5-0 B IR D iR 5
BHE21- " 0OHEIR 5
ATYRTIN - () DO B/IR 5
7-7° 393~ (AT410) 10-11
§-7° 9%~ (AT310) 12-13
F-7° 892~ (TK211) 14-15
F-7° 392~ (TK410) 16-17
§-7°¥v%~ (TK201) 18-19
§-7° 392~ (TK400) 20-21
$-7°#v%~ (TK300,TK310) 22-23
AT avbo-9- 24-25
TK avio-3-(TK400,TK410) 26-27
TK avho-95-(TK201,TK211) 28-29
BRES ), 7402~ V&" 2b-%- 30-31
Bl 22 32-33

% 88 & (W561,541-02,05/AT) 34-35
5 A 88 & (V562,542-02,05/AT) 36-37
% /&8 & (W561,541-02,05/TK) 38-39
% FH &8 & (W562,542-02,05/TK)  40-41
yT=yT A -9 (F Y] 9 247°) 42-43
BRABES AT IR 47-48

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the AT + TK devices
manufactured from July, 1986.

(W500)

M The functions and specifications of each device are outlined
briefly by chart on pages 6—9.

l On pages 10— 41, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. They are listed on pages 42—43 to show the
parts data at a glance.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
T e R T P P P LS TS S TS SR S LR LR R
AT COMPONENT PARTS CHART 6
SELECTING THE POWER CABLE 6
SELECTING THE BED COVER (LEFT) 6
TK COMPONENT PARTS CHART 7- 8
SELECTING A TK CONTROLLER 7
SELECTING THE POWER CABLE 7
SELECTING A TK CONTROLLER 5
SELECTING THE POVER CABLE 5
SELECTING THE BED COVER (LEFT) 9
TAPE CUTTER (AT410) 10-11
TAPE CUTTER (AT310) 12-13
TAPE CUTTER (TK211) 14-15
TAPE CUTTER (TK410) 16-17
TAPE CUTTER (TK201) 18-19
TAPE CUTTER (TK400) 20-21
TAPE CUTTER (TK300, 310) 22-23
AT CONTROLLER 24-25
TK CONTROLLER (TK400, TK410) 26-27
TK CONTROLLER (TK201, TK211) 28-29

SOLENOID VALVE ASS. FILTER/REGULATOR30-31

CONTROL UNIT 32-33
SPECIFIC PARTS (W561,541-02,05/AT)  34-35
SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/AT)  36-37
SPECIFIC PARTS(W561,541-02,05/TK)  38-39
SPECIFIC PARTS(W562,542-02,05/TK)  40-41
GUAGE PARTS LIST(SHORT-CUT TYPE) 42-43
PART NUMBER INDEX 47-48



W500/AT (Fitd D9 7) 8RBl 6 TR

B R I ¥ v AT £ B B R
W56] == = T —)—) -
W562 | 02SA. 02SB. 02SC » g R A A
W541 | 05SA, 05SB
W AT 410 AT310
F—Thvs—(#) 42V) 350095-9 O
1
Y, v (x7-) 350108-9J O
2 wr—ty b 350112-91 O O
3 y—3F LRy R 350110-91 O O
4 BTHRLF (1) 561011-91 O
5| 74— xaL—% 522007 @)
6 ATa> ta—5— 760153-91 O O
7 EBEI—F = | B8, O O
350125-91 O
8 & (%)
350124-91 O
9 T —LhN—(%) 250016CRA O O
10 Aoy KR N— (%) K2BHE, O O
11 71— 350118-91 O O
o /s 1
SRI—FDZER =RES BEVE BEI- FOSE
ATa> bo—5—n&EE— Fid, BEELIC 1 100V 742244 A91
LT, WBrELY) T, 2 200V 742244-91
K1) ITHOBEBIECA 1L NEEATT 3 220V 742244 B91
W< 755, 4 240V 742244C91
N RAIN—=(E)DEIR AT310.ATHI0E A~y FH/3—(%) ®2
e L ‘ Ry KHN—(E)D&E 1 #
{X.T 31‘0‘ f\T 4“106~7_ l.i\ Q?E 21TRT LD IT, 4K 950052H 1D W561-02
B Ff]\’\_(’}')”% R 250052K JD W562-02, W542-02
#2LD, 3 \/O)ﬂ:}.tt‘:{‘lx’) 7oy KA ox— () 250052 L JD W561-05. W541-05
EEATIMMCIZZ 0, 250052 J JD W562-05, W542-05




WS500/TK @it 9 7)) Bk ER56aTc

=/ A I ¥ v T K # & ¥ R
W561 _ o
W562 | 02SA.02SB.02SC » 2 xR T7—R
WhHh41 05SA.05SB
W542 TK211 TK410 TK310
F—7Hhvsy—#)(200vV) | 350127-9J O
1| 7—7»vs—@)42v) | 350095-9J O
F—THw s —(B) 350073-9 O
2 EHRA 0y F () 708004 O O
3 TS5 4y b (3R) 303010 O O
4 1= b 605008-91 O
TKarto—5— x| B8, O
5
TKarbtO—5— 760154-91 O
|
) BEI—F %250, 1 O
|
7 ik — 742242-91 O
: x1
TKZMBTKIZ~O—35—0&R ffll TKOOO-@0O f#l2 TKOOO-0O
TK211i2ld, £ 1ISRF £ 510, THoGEEE T
o/ TK 2y bo—F—2@HILET, ——— \ -
A DL 2OERD LT, ERiE o FRELS | BABE LI TKarto—35—n&%E
B, E1OBMTRALT 280, i1 tov | 1 760041
{ 2 200V 3 760040
71 EMEHH200V T, AHED 3D, i1 3 220V 3 760040
DEIIZEAL TR, 4 240V 3 760040
512, BIFEHA100V T, FHEAHIHOB AL, 512 7 220V 1 760040
DEFICHALTLZTZ 0, 8 240V 1 760040
5 380V 3 760044
%2
BRI—RKDZER R B BEo— FORE
TKay bo—35— (760154 9 D& — 12 100V 742257 A 91
IR 5T, IR £T. o s
32 1 T 18 24 - 56
2250, THOBEETEICA-TLNDERAT 220V 742257 C 91

IR E v,




W500/ TK &0 91 NEKRIBRR

m B o ¥ v T K #¥ B £ =
W561) O01AA.0TAB.OTAC, -
W562 | 02AA.02AB.02AC » g @ = T7—=
W541 05AA.05AB.06AA.06AB
W542 ) 07AA.07AB TK201 TK400 TK300
F—7Hvy—#)(200V) | 350126-9J O
F—7Hvy—HE)42v) | 350094-9J
F—Fhy sy —A) 350102-9J
B R A v F (48) 708004

754y b (#8) 303010
Bz b 605008-91

TKayra—5— x| B8],

TKarro—3— 760154-91 O
WED— %288, O
ik — K 742242-91 O

Ny K HN—(E) ®3 B8, O




TK2MATKIZEO—5—0=&R

TK201i2(z, RLIIRT &2, THOEKREL
I - TKary be—5—2MHHLET,
EXTHEENDERD LT, FRIE5DET
ERIDEHTIHAL TS,

1. EIHETEA200V T, A 3FDBE (L. i1
DEHITIHALTLAEZ 0,

B2 EHEELEAT00V T, M HM DAL, 512
DEHITEHAL T3 0,

BRI —D=ER

TK 2> b r—7—(760154—91) D 7 — F i3,
BHEHIC L > T, BV EL) 7,
£250, LHOGEELCA-72bDZRAT
IR 7T & 0y

R R A1 \—(Z) DER

TK201. TK300. TK400i2it, #3127 &9
12, AR Ny FAN=(E) BN T,
#3kN, 3vrnERIzAE-TeNy FA/— (k)
BRATITHACIES W0,

=1

#l1 TKOOO-@O flz2 TKOOO-WO
|
RRELS | BEBE TKarro—5—n&kE
Ly 1 100V 1 760041
{ 2 200V 3 760040
3 220V 3 760040
4 240V 3 760040
7 220V 1 760040
8 240V 1 760040
5 380V 3 760044
*®2
g F B BEI—-FORE
100V 742257 A 91
200V 74225791
220V 742257 B91
240V 742257 C 91
%3
oy FHN—(E) & BRI Y
250052D J D Wael } -01.02. 06,07
250052 F ] D Waez 1 -01,02. 06,07
250052E J D wedl ) 05
250052G J D Wasz } -0




W500/AT (SHORT-CUT TYPE) COMPONENT PARTS CHART

AT DEVICE TYPE

ELECTRIC TYPE

PNEUMATIC

w561

whe2 | 02SA. 02sB. 02SC
w541 1 05SA. 05SB

w542

)

AT410

AT310

b

.

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY _
(PNEUMATIC) 350108-9. O
2 SENSOR SET 350112-91 O O
3 | TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 350110-91 O O
4 | SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 561011-91 O
5 FILTER/REGULATOR 522007 O
6 AT CONTROLLER 760153-91 O O
JUNCTION CORD '
7 (POWER CABLE) See Tab.1 O O
350125-91 O
8 JUNCTION CORDS
350124-91 O
9 ARM COVER (LEFT) 250016CRA O O
10 BED COVER (LEFT) See Tab.2 O O
1 PULLEY 350118-91 O O
Tab. 1
Selecting The Power Cable VOLTAGE COWER CABLE
The part number of the power supply cable 1 100V 742244 A 91
for the AT controller varies depending on the 2 200V 74224491
supply voltage. Choose the one from those 3 220V 742244 B91
listed in Table 1 which matches the power 4 240V 742244 C91
supply voltage in your factory.
. AT310.AT410 Tab.2
Selecting The Bed Cover (Left) 35D COVER (LEF) P———
As shown in Table 2, 4 types of left hand bed 250052 H JD W561-02
cover are available for the AT310 and AT410. 250052K JD W562-02. W542-02
Choose the left hand bed cover from Table 3 250052L JD W561-05. W541-05
which matches the model of your machine. 250052 ] JD W562-05. W542-05




W500/TK (SHORT-CUT TYPE) COMPONENT PARTS CHART

TK DEVICE TYPE

W561

Wh41

J 05SA.05SB
W542

W562 1 _ 02SA.025B.02SC

)

ELECTRIC TYPE

PNEUMATIC

TK211

TK410

TK310

ot

ot

ot

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
(200V)

350127-91J

O

1 TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
{4a2v)

350095-91J

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

350073-9J

2 | KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

708004

3 BRACKET ASSEMBLY

303010

q CONTROL UNIT

605008-91

TK CONTROLLER

See Tab.1

TK CONTROLLER

760154-91

6 POWER CABLE

See Tab.2

7 JUNCTION CORD

742242-91

Selecting A TK Controller For TK211

The TK211 use a TK Controller which matches

the voltage supply and phase of the power

supply in the factory as shown in Table 1.

When ordering, please fill in the codes in the

same way as shown in Table 1.

Ex.1 For a 200V, 3-phase supply voltage, fill in
the code as shown in example 1.

Ex.2 For a 100V, single-phase power supply,
fill in the code as shown in example 2.

Selecting The Power Cable

The part number of the power supply cable
for the TK controller (760154-91) varies
depending on the supply voltage. Choose the
one from those listed in Table 2 which matches
the power supply voltage in your factory.

Tab.1

Ex. 1 TKOOO-@0O

!

Ex. 2 TKOOO-O

PHASE

TK CONTROLLER

L VOLTAGE
{ 100V 1

760041

200V

760040

220V

760040

240V

760040

220V

760040

240V

760040

DN OO | N[ | W

W[ = |w|w

380V

760044

Tab.2

VOLTAGE

POWER CABLE

100V

742257A91

200V

742257-91

220V

742257B91

240V

742257 C91




W500/TK (STANDARD TYPE) COMPONENT PARTS CHART

TK DEVICE TYPE

W561 01AA.01AB.01AC
N N > ELECTRIC TYPE PNEUMATIC
W562 | _02AA.02AB.02AC »
w541 05AA.05AB.06AA.06AB
W542 ) (07AA.07AB TK201 TK400 TK300
E’éggv(])UTTER ASSEMBLY | 541069 O
| '[FQEVE]CUTTER ASSEMBLY | 350094-9 O
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY | 350102-91J O
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY | 708004 O O
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 303010 O O
CONTROL UNIT 605008-91 O
TK CONTROLLER See Tab.1 O
TK CONTROLLER 760154-91 O
POWER CABLE See Tab.2 O
JUNCTION CORD 742242-91 O
BED COVER (LEFT) See Tab.3 O O O




Selecting A TK Controller For TK201

The TK201 use a TK Controller which matches

the voltage supply and phase of the power

supply in the factory as shown in Table 1.

When ordering, please fill in the codes in the

same way as shown in Table 1.

Ex.1 For a 200V, 3-phase supply voltage, fill in
the code as shown in example 1.

Ex.2 For a 100V, single-phase power supply,
fill in the code as shown in examply 2.

Selecting The Power Cable

The part number of the power supply cable
for the TK controller (760154-91) wvaries
depending on the supply voltage. Choose the
one from those listed in Table 2 which matches
the power supply voltage in your factory.

Selecting The Bed Cover (Left)

As shown in Table 3, 4 types of left hand bed
cover are available for the TK201, TK300 and
TK400. Choose the left hand bed cover from
Table 3 which matches the model of your
machine.

Tab.1

Ex. 1 TKOOO-20O

|

Ex. 2 TKOOO-0O

L VOLTAGE PHASE TK CONTROLLER
{ 1 100V 1 760041
{ 2 200V 3 760040
3 220V 3 760040
4 240V 3 760040
7 220V 1 760040
8 240V 1 760040
5 380V 3 760044
Tab.2
VOLTAGE POWER CABLE
100V 742257 A91
200V 74225791
220V 742257 B91
240V 742257C91
Tab.3
BED COVER (LEFT)
250052D J D Wbl 1 -01,02.06.07
250052 F J D Wtz 1 -01,02.06.07
250052E J D Woe1 | 05
250052G J D Wags | 05







F—7hv 5 —(AT410)

TAPE CUTTER (AT410)

REF.

NO. PART NO. E] Eo3 NAME QT.
I 350095-99 F—7Hvy—(#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
2 350097-JD T L —4 FRAME |
3 811059-91 VL /A K (38) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY |
4 4806 ATV ME NUT 2
5 202433 Eg WASHER 2
6 306003 OB SHAFT |
7 204115 Ee WASHER |
8 306004 JERR/ S F SPRING I
9 306005 BEs R SCREW |
10 4543 k®x2 M4 SCREW I
1" 350096-JD ‘34 MOVABLE BLADE BASE |
12 4538 kRS M4 SCREW I
13 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE I
14 7043 M+, M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A Lx— LEVER !
16 5381 Fx2,CI0 SCREW |
17 306012 A BLOCK |
18 5403 Bft+r2.C9 SCREW |
19 3018 NABFvb/CHI NUT ]
20 306025 BI3E 1 /N3 SPRING |
21 5422 Bft+2./C5 SCREW |
22 306010 BitE> PIN |
23 306011 1k A& RING )
24 350092 TAE BRACKET ]
25 4516 Exr M5 SCREW 2
26 350083 TR LOWER KNIFE |
27 7042 m+< M3 SCREW 2
28 5324 Bftxo C4 SCREW |
29 350084 I HN— SAFETY COVER |

30 7019 FRT M4 SCREW 2
31 240104 Ee WASHER 2
32 306015 AR —t— SPACER |
33 306014A T34y b BRACKET |
34 5230 m*<,/C5 SCREW 2
35 350101 $04R NAME PLATE 1
36 4501 FErZ, M5 SCREW 2
37 7019 ErS M4 SCREW I
38 350112-91 +t.H—t .y b SENSOR SET |
39 712009-91  4Auigt 4 — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR I
40 7020 XD MA4 SCREW 2
4] 350113 T30y b BRACKET |
42 4527 EXT M4 SCREW 2
43 5359 FExr/C3 SCREW 2
44 350114 ZAR—H— SPACER I
45 748005 rqoroyy 7 CLAMP 2
46 350115 kX & LATCH 2
17 7069 ERS M4 SCREW i
48 7019 FExr M4 SCREW 2
49 748002 R/ K BAND 4
50 716015 [Elgzig H e REVOLUTION DETECTOR I
5] 7019 ERT M4 SCREW 2
52 748005 Fq4aro)y7 CLAMP |
53 7019 FrT M4 SCREW |
54 350110-91 S—3IFNKRy IR TERMINAL BOX |
55 7018 Fxe M4 SCREW 2
56 350125-91  {1/&&% (8) JUNCTION CORD SET |
57 742248-91 I —F (£ H—) JUNCTION CORD |
58 742251-91 gk —F (VL /A F) JUNCTION CORD |
59 742253-91 kI — K (VL /1 F) JUNCTION CORD |



& ,/
Sl N
N\

7/ ) '
&

\

. /@!55
O\

\ \
W@




F—7"Hhv 4o —(AT310)

TAPE CUTTER (AT310)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % b NAME QT.
| 350108-90 F—7Hhv ¥ —(#8) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY i
2 350074-JD 7L —L FRAME I
3 513054 7Py ry— AIR CYLINDER I
4 4563 FExr M5 k%% I bUO7 % %% 2
5 601065 T JOINT 2
6 350075 Fyon KNUCKLE |
7 350076 4 LINK |
8 350077 FEiTE PIN |
9 4543 ERe M4 SCREW 2
10 350078 Yo LINK |
1 350119-91  #4(4H) PIN |
12 350080-JD Lt¥& MOVABLE BLADE BASE |
13 306003 LIS SHAFT |
14 204115 E4 WASHER |
5 306004 JE#B/ N2 SPRING |
16 306005 PEi 2 SCREW |
17 4543 Ere /M4 SCREW |
18 350082 BftE PIN i
19 4537 Ere M4 SCREW 2
20 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE |
21 7043 m+< /M4 SCREW 2

22 4538 ERe /M4 SCREW |
23 350092 TIE BRACKET |
24 4516 2/ MS SCREW 2
25 350083 TH LOWER KNIFE |
26 7042 m+< /M3 SCREW 2
27 5324 Bftrs  C4 SCREW I
28 350084 EHHN— SAFETY COVER I
29 7019 ExL M4 SCREW 2
30 240104 Ed WASHER 2
31 350122 AR NAME PLATE |
32 4501 FErS M5B SCREW 2
33 716016-91  {IEHRHIH DETECTOR |
34 212015 O—35— ROLLAR I
35 7021 FErT /M4 SCREW I
36 350112-91 <+t .H—+ v b SENSOR SET |
37 712009-91 it > o — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR |
38 7020 Fxre /M4 SCREW 2
39 350113 T34y b BRACKET |
40 4527 xS M4 SCREW 2

4 5359 Fx2,/C3 SCREW 2

42 350114 AR —H— SPACER |

43 748005 Pl P AR CLAMP 2

44 350115 xS LATCH 2
45 7069 FERrT /M4 SCREW |
16 7019 FEX /M4 SCREW 2
47 748002 w8/ K BAND 4
48 716015 [El$z4% H 3% REVOLUTION DETECTOR |
49 7019 FExre /M4 SCREW 2
50 748005 Fqaroyv7 CLAMP |
51 7019 FERS M4 SCREW |
52 350110-91 —31FLHy IR TERMINAL BOX |
53 7018 FExrT M4 SCREW 2
54 350124-91 {iE&A(HR) JUNCTION CORD SET |
55 742247-91 ik — F (BRF) JUNCTION CORD |
56 742248-91 R I—F (L H—) JUNCTION CORD |






F—7Hv 4y —(TK211)

TAPE CUTTER (TK211)

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ R NAME QT.
I 350127-99 F—7Hv 9 — (1) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
2 350097-JD TJL—L FRAME [
3 811062-91 JL /A K SOLENOID i
4 4806 KEBEFTYE M6 NUT 2
5 204293 INREES WASHER 2
6 306003 LSS SHAFT I
7 204115 A WASHER ]
8 306004 EHE/ R SPRING |
9 306005 H R SCREW |
10 4543 xS M4 SCREW |
I 350096-JD L34 MOVABLE BLADE BASE i
12 4538 RS /M4 SCREW |
13 350081 ] MOVABLE BLADE I
14 7043 m*x< /M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A L/X— LEVER ]
16 5381 FEx/CI0 SCREW I
17 306012 1 BLOCK I
18 5403 Bff+2./C9 SCREW I
19 3018 NAFTvHrC9 NUT I

20 306025 Bl2R ) /N SPRING I
21 5422 Bt/ C5 SCREW |
22 306010 Bt PIN !
23 306011 g RING [
24 350092 TAA BRACKET [
25 4516 FErL /M5 SCREW 2
26 350083 T7 LOWER KNIFE |
27 7042 m+<,/M3 SCREW 2
28 5324 Bffxe,/C4 SCREW ]
29 350084 A HN— SAFETY COVER f
30 7019 FxS M4 SCREW 2
31 240104 Es WASHER 2
32 306015 AR —H— SPACER 2
33 306014B VA VAN BRACKET |
34 5230 m+</C5 SCREW 2
35 350129 4R NAME PLATE |
36 4501 Fxr2 M5 SCREW 2
37 708004 R Ay F(#8) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY I
38 303010 754w b (4R) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. |
39 197 TSy b BRACKET |
40 4300 REBXL M5 SCREW 2
44 4805 KEBFv b/ M5 NUT 2
42 204585 E4 WASHER 2
43 4910 AKX (), 3. 5 SCREW 2






F—FHw 5 —(TK40) TAPE CUTTER (TK410)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % £ NAME QT.
I 350095-9J F—7Hvy—(#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
2 350097-JD 7L —L FRAME [
3 811059-91 VL /4K (#8) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY i
4 4806 KEFTv L ME NUT 2
5 202433 e WASHER 2
6" 306003 EOEEEh SHAFT I
7 204115 Ee WASHER |
8 306004 ERE/ N2 SPRING I
9 306005 HE R SCREW I
10 4543 RS M4 SCREW |
I 350096-JD Lt314& MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
12 4538 kRS /M4 SCREW I
i3 350081 i3] MOVABLE BLADE |
14 7043 m*=<, M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A L/X— LEVER [
16 5381 FExLCIO SCREW |
17 306012 =L BLOCK [
18 5403 Bff®>/C9 SCREW [
19 3018 NBFrv b C9Y NUT I
20 306025 BI3E 1 /X2 SPRING [
21 5422 Bif#*2/C5H SCREW [
22 306010 BiteE > PIN [
23 306011 N4 RING i
24 350092 FTAL BRACKET |
25 4516 ExP /M5 SCREW 2
26 350083 ] LOWER KNIFE |
21 7042 mx< /M3 SCREW 2
28 5324 Bit+2/C4 SCREW i
29 350084 I HN— SAFETY COVER |
30 7019 Ex2 /M4 SCREW 2

3l 240104 Ed WASHER 2
32 306015 ARt — SPACER |
33 306014A TS5y b BRACKET |
34 5230 m+<,C5 SCREW 2
35 350101 $EAR NAME PLATE I
36 7019 ExT M4 SCREW ]
37 4501 ExT /M5 SCREW 2
38 708004 BER A v F (§8) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY I
39 303010 734y (#8) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. !
40 197 TS50y b BRACKET |
4 4300 KBRS/ M5 SCREW 2
42 4805 KABFTv b M5 NUT 2
43 204585 E4 WASHER 2
44 4910 RKrS(F) 3. SCREW 2
45 742242-91 1 —F JUNCTION CORD [






F—77Hv v —(TK201)

TAPE CUTTER (TK201)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # R NAME QT.
I 350126-99 F—7Hvy—(Ga) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
2 350097-JD JL —L4A FRAME I
3 811061-91 JL /4K SOLENOID [
4 4806 KRBTy M6 NUT 2
5 204293 INRES WASHER 2
6 306003 LIEBE SHAFT |
7 204115 ES WASHER I
8 306004 EfE/S SPRING i
9 306005 HE R o SCREW I
10 4543 tErT M4 SCREW !
1" 350096-JD LtI& MOVABLE BLADE BASE |
12 4538 ERre M4 SCREW I
13 350081 3 MOVABLE BLADE I
14 7043 M2,/ M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A LsX— LEVER [
16 5381 ExT/CI0 SCREW [
17 306012 A BLOCK [
18 5403 BftxrsC9 SCREW |
19 3018 NAFYbLCI NUT |
20 306025 HEURES SPRING [
21 5422 Bt/ C5 SCREW J
22 306010 2t E PIN I
23 306011 Ik A RING I
24 350061 TH LOWER KNIFE |

25 5189 Fxr2C1T SCREW 2
26 307003 Ee WASHER i
27 5324 Bit+®>./C4 SCREW I
28 306016 RENHIN— SAFETY COVER |
29 7019 FxLMA4A SCREW 2
30 240104 Ee WASHER 2
31 306022 FHER(K) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) [
32 5077 FExv,C | SCREW 2
33 306023 FERCN) CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) [
34 2921 Ex/C3 SCREW [
35 306015 AR —4— SPACER 2
36 3060148 TSV b BRACKET |
37 5230 m*x<,/C5 SCREW 2
38 350128 AR NAME PLATE ]
39 4501 EXD M5 SCREW 2
40 708004 B Ay F(#B) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY i
41 303010 T2y (H8) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. I
42 197 T30y b BRACKET |
43 4300 KABXL /M5 SCREW 2
44 4805 ANEBFv b M5 NUT 2
45 204585 Eg WASHER 2
46 4910 X*xS(FE) 3. 5 SCREW 2






F—FH v 4 —(TK400) TAPE CUTTER (TK400)

REF.

NO. PART NO. % R NAME QT.
| 350094-90 F—7Hwvy— () TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350097-JD JL—L FRAME I
3 811058-91 v L /4 KGR SOLENOID ASSEMBLY I
4 4806 KABFY P M6 NUT 2
5 204293 INREE WASHER 2
6 306003 LIS SHAFT I
7 204115 Ee WASHER I
8 306004 /N SPRING i
9 306005 o SCREW [
10 4543 Er2 M4 SCREW I
1 350096-JD 34 MOVABLE BLADE BASE |
12 4538 RS M4 SCREW [
13 350081 7 MOVABLE BLADE [
14 7043 M+ /M4 SCREW 2
15 306008A LX— LEVER |
16 5381 ER2/CI0 SCREW |
17 306012 A% BLOCK |
18 5403 Bftxs, C9 SCREW ]
19 3018 NABFvhrCY NUT |
20 306025 BiaR 1 /N2 SPRING |
21 5422 Bftxs /C5 SCREW |
22 306010 Bfite PIN |
23 306011 A8 RING |
24 350061 T3 LOWER KNIFE I
25 5189 Exre/CT SCREW 2
26 307003 Eg WASHER |
27 5324 Bftx2 /C4 SCREW |
28 306016 REHN— SAFETY COVER |
29 7019 FEre M4 SCREW 2
30 240104 Ee WASHER 2
31 306022 FHERGK) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) I
32 5077 Exe/C SCREW 2
33 306023 FHERNUN) CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) I
34 2921 FExr,C3 SCREW I
35 306015 AR—H— SPACER 2
36 306014A T34y b BRACKET |
37 5230 m*<,/C5 SCREW 2
38 350100 $2AR NAME PLATE I
39 7019 FERD M4 SCREW I
40 4501 FExS M5 SCREW 2
41 708004 B A v F(48) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY \
42 303010 754y b (38) KNEE SWITCH BLOCK COMP. [
43 197 TS5y b BRACKET I
44 4300 KARD /M5 SCREW 2
45 4805 KBSV MS NUT 2
46 204585 Ed WASHER 2
47 4910 KT (F) 3. SCREW 2
48 742242-91 S I— JUNCTION CORD [



| TK310 (x7—=RX-BTE1917) )




F—77Hv 4% —(TK300,TK310)

TAPE CUTTER (TK300, TK310)

REF.
NO. PART NO. £ £ NAME QT.
I 350102-90 F—7hHv v (#R) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
2 350074-JD 7L —L FRAME [
3 513055 75— AIR CYLINDER I
4 4561 FxT /M5 SCREW 2
5 303067 INTES WASHER 2
6 601065 F JOINT 2
7 350107 AR =t — SPACER )
8 350075 Fyo KNUCKLE I
9 350076 Jyro LINK I
10 350077 EFE PIN I
I 4543 tx2 M4 SCREW 2
12 350078 Yo LINK I
13 350079 Bffe PIN |
14 350080-JD LtX& MOVABLE BLADE BASE I
15 306003 +IEEER SHAFT I
16 204115 EE WASHER |
17 306004 JERR/S SPRING I
18 306005 ES R SCREW I
19 4543 ke M4 SCREW I
20 350082 BitE s PIN I
21 4537 ke M4 SCREW 2
22 350081 ] MOVABLE BLADE |
23 7043 M+, M4 SCREW 2
24 4538 RS M4 SCREW I
25 350061 TH LOWER KNIFE I
26 5189 FEx2CT SCREW 2
27 307003 Ee WASHER |
28 5324 Bftre./C4 SCREW |
29 306016 BLH/IN— SAFETY COVER I
30 7019 FERT M4 SCREW 2
31 240104 Eg WASHER 2
32 306022 FHER(X) CLOTH GUIDE (LARGE) I
33 5077 EreCI SCREW 2
34 306023 HERCN CLOTH GUIDE (SMALL) I
35 2921 AR, C3 SCREW 2
36 350099 $4HR NAME PLATE I
37 4501 ERT M5 SCREW 2
38 350073-90 F—7Hvy—(R) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
39 513046 TFLY Ly — AIR CYLINDER |
40 4502 ERP /M5 SCREW 2
41 350092 TAE BRACKET |
42 4516 FEx M5 SCREW 2
43 350083 T3 LOWER KNIFE I
4 7042 m+<, M3 SCREW 2
15 350084 ERHI— SAFETY COVER I
46 7019 ERC M4 SCREW 2
47 240104 Je WASHER 2
48 350085 S8R NAME PLATE |



@6

/4
\ @
0/

’
AT N
5 VAT D 57
VA X N
..d@»,w«,@ %
)
S .,‘
7
AN
\ /
- /
< \ .\ —
X N ) \\
A VA A /
NN ANID.
\ </ =, \
< %'
\ & Z
. &

(=),




AT artR—5-—

AT CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ m NAME QT.
I 760153-91 ATarbo—5— AT CONTROLLER I
2 760172 r—2 CASE |
3 4100 EXL M3 SCREW 6
4 745061 A T FIEIEAR AT CONTROL BOARD I
5 791034 PSR TRANSFORMER I
6 742305 N—22(Ea1—XH) HARNESS(FOR FUSE) I
7 742311 IN— R HARNESS I
8 742306 N—2 R (% —H) HARNESS(FOR SENSOR) I
9 742309 N—R R HARNESS I
10 742308 N—R R HARNESS I
I 742307 IN—R R HARNESS |
12 742310 N—2 R HARNESS |
13 302531 24y FRIGEE LATCH |
14 701013 A4 RFRAS Y F SLIDE SWITCH I
15 4800 KRBTV L M3 NUT 2
16 201252 INTES WASHER 2
17 303448 Ee WASHER 2
18 748030 R— FHR— SUPPORT 6
19 760175 > v — iR PLATE |
20 4100 Fx2 /M3 SCREW 2
21 772004 Ea—XRILY— FUSE HOLDER 2
22 771004 Ea1—X(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
23 771006 Ea—X(5A) FUSE (5A) ]
24 771007 b a1—X(20A) FUSE (20A) I
25 760173 = SHASSIS I
26 4100 T /M3 SCREW 2
27 4121 FrS M4 SCREW 4
28 4105 XL M3 SCREW |
29 303550 Ee WASHER 3
30 4800 NAFYEL M3 NUT |
31 760174 BRI PANEL (FRONT) |
32 4100 FxL M3 SCREW 2
33 850006 AT IEIER VARIABLE RESISTOR 2
34 704005 O—%—24 wF ROTARY SWITCH I
35 704006 TFTATLIILAA yF DIGITAL SWITCH 2
36 750008 AN REGULATOR 2
37 701012 21y F SWITCH I
38 785009 RBETAH—F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 3
39 783004 N4y r327 PILOT LAMP |
40 4911 RKxrZ(F) 4, | SCREW 4
41 748007 Z2F—=TI STAPLE 5
42 748002 3 VA BAND 2
43 748004 E—X/NF BAND 3



TK400. TK410




TKarrta—5-—

TK CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. % b NAME QT.
I 760154-91 TKartO—5— TK CONTROLLER I
2 760177 By oA — SHASSIS |
3 760176 By o AHIN— COVER I
4 202013 Sy arIdh RUBBER PLUG 2
5 303026 Eg WASHER 2
6 4107 ERD M4 SCREW 2
7 201252 INRES WASHER 2
8 4802 KRBTV M/ /M4 NUT 2
9 4100 Exe/ M3 SCREW ]
10 204586 INRER SPRING WASHER 4
I 303448 Ee WASHER 4
12 745063 T K 4R TK BOARD [
13 4100 ERT M3 SCREW 4
14 303448 Ee WASHER 4
15 3037218 AR—t— SPACER 4
16 4100 FEH M3 SCREW 4
17 701008 WEXA v F MAIN SWITCH )
18 783001 b NEON LAMP BRACKET |
19 4100 FExre M3 SCREW 3
20 204586 INTEES SPRING WASHER 3
21 303448 E WASHER 3
22 791036 PSR TRANSFORMER !
23 4110 ERSMA4 SCREW 4
24 303448 Ee WASHER 4
25 4804 ANBFYbF ML NUT 4
26 772002 Ea—XFkILY— FUSE HOLDER I
27 4105 xS M3 SCREW I
28 303550 Es WASHER 3
29 204586 INTES SPRING WASHER I
30 4800 KEFY b/ M3 NUT I
31 771001 Ea—X(2A) FUSE [
32 742314 N—3 2 (BiE) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) [
33 742315 N=2RR(VL /1K) HARNESS (SOLENOID) |
34 742316 N—%RA(RA yF) HARNESS (SWITCH) [
35 302385 ERRT—I SEAL [
36 303500 TS4 v b (#) BRACKET ASSEMBLY |
37 303499 754y b BRACKET |
38 4911 RKx2(F) . 4. 1 SCREW 3
39 748002 BN K BAND 3
40 748007 2F—=7I STAPLE 5



()~ W

g/ v—y
COMMON PARTS

()8 () () (&)
O OIOIDIOIOIC)
(5)—(20) () (4r) (be) (51) (50

TK201, TK211

@ 100V, 200/250V

100v

asov

200/250v (2)

100v
3sov




TK arto—5-— TK CONTROLLER

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ ;K NAME QT.
I 760040 TKarta—5— TK CONTROLLER(200,7250V) |
2 742075 TEI—F POWER SOURCE CORD |
3 760041 TKartA—5— TK CONTROLLER(100V) |
4 790001 A—FrbF52R AUTO TRANSFORMER I
5 4122 FEre M4 SCREW 2
6 303448 Eg WASHER 2
7 201252 INRE S WASHER 2
8 4804 NAFTvF M4 NUT 2
9 742076 TEI—F POWER SOURCE CORD (100V) I
10 760042 -2 CASE I
1 202013 swsardh RUBBER PLUG 2
12 4107 FrL M4 SCREW 2
13 303026 e WASHER 2
14 4802 KAF v MA NUT 2
15 201252 INRES WASHER 2
16 791008 PSR TRANSFORMER I
17 4119 FxZ M3 SCREW 2
18 303550 Ee WASHER 2
19 204586 INRES SPRING WASHER 2
20 4800 ANBFVvbE M3 NUT 2
21 772002 Ea—XRiLy— FUSE HOLDER I
22 4105 FExL M3 SCREW I
23 303550 Ei WASHER 2
24 204586 NFES SPRING WASHER |
25 4800 NATY M3 NUT |
26 771003 Ea2—X(1 A) FUSE 2
27 701008 TEAA v F MAIN SWITCH I
28 783001 E A NEON LAMP BRACKET I
29 742136 2Ly FANT—=T N CABLE I
30 742137 YL /A4 KHhTr—T 0 CABLE,“SOLENOID |
3l 771004 Ea2—ZX(3A) FUSE (3A) 2
32 752024 AR5~ CONNECTOR,/CONTROL BOARD I
33 4104 FERZ M3 SCREW 2
34 204586 INRER SPRING WASHER 2
35 745022 7)o b BAR(HR) PRINTED CIRCUIT PANEL I
36 748011 gy THR—} TAPPING SUPPORT !
37 4118 FYELRS M4 SCREW I
38 301498 R INDICATION PLATE I
39 771001 Ea—X(2A) FUSE 2
40 303500 754y b (48) BRACKET ASSEMBLY |
41 303499 TSy b BRACKET |
42 4911 KERZ(E) 4. ) SCREW 3
43 742044 Rk — F EXTENSION CORD I
44 748004 B — XN K BAND 3
45 760044 TKarra—5— TK CONTROLLER I
46 742087 WEI—F POWER SOURCE CORD I
47 790003 A—btFS522A AUTO TRANSFORMER I
48 791022 PSR TRANSFORMER I
49 742085 BWEAhT—7 L POWER INPUT CABLE |
50 742143 BEREADT—T I CABLE_/POWER I
51 742107 WEADT—T I POWER INPUT CABLE (380V) I
52 742139 ACEIRY —F LEAD WIRE I
53 742138 A CECRRY—F LEAD WIRE |
54 742144 ACECHRY—F LEAD WIRE I



-




TEREF (#2) SOLENOID VALVE ASS.

TZNG—LFalb—F— FILTER/REGULATOR
REF.
NO. PART NO. E:S ® NAME QT.
\ 561011-91  ETHiH (#8) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY I
2 561012-91 TRH SOLENOID VALVE I
3 7072 xS M4 SCREW 2
4 350109 734w b BRACKET |
5 4518 xS M6 SCREW 2
6 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 2
7 600063 Fa—7 TUBE |
8 601073 WF CONNECTOR 3
9 522007 L¥alL—%—(#) FILTER,REGULATOR ASSEMBLY [
10 522008 TANI—LFaL—y— FILTER,”REGULATOR )
[ 300372 T34y b BRACKET |
12 601053 BF JOINT |
13 601049 R—ATaA >t CONNECTOR I
14 608002 TA =N K HOSE BAND I
(5 4910 K2 (FE)/ 3., 5 SCREW 2
16 4304 RKERY M6 SCREW 2
17 4806 KBFy L M6 NUT 2
18 210061 Es WASHER 2






HE = b

CONTROL UNIT

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ b NAME QT.
I 605008-91 EIFIZ b CONTROL UNIT I
2 522008 TJANY—LF¥alL—F— FILTER,/REGULATOR |
3 300372 VA Z AV BRACKET |
4 4304 KAEFL M6 SCREW 2
5 210061 Eg WASHER 2
6 4806 NAST v M6 NUT 2
7 4910 Ax2(F), 3. 5 SCREW 2
8 601049 b el S I (P CONNECTOR ]
9 608002 TA—N2 K HOSE BAND |
10 602004 ®F CONNECTOR |
I 601002 | % F JOINT I
12 201759 HRTy b WASHER |
13 532004 IFP—NILT AIR VALVE I
14 601042 wF CONNECTOR 2
15 555001 FPoOFz—8— AIR ACTUATOR I
16 601020 A ZN—HILT IR ELBOW |
17 601002 | $kF JOINT |
18 201759 HAT oy b WASHER I
19 600013 Fa—7 TUBE |
20 600014 Fa—-7 TUBE |
21 300220 NVWTF7oFz—%—# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY I
22 300216 TS5y b AR VALVE BRACKET I
23 5118 FExr2 /CH SCREW |
24 137142 E4 WASHER |
25 5183 FEXT/CH SCREW |
26 3044 ANAFv b CH NUT I
27 137142 e WASHER ]
28 531001 TN AIR VALVE I
29 601002 | ##F JOINT 2
30 201759 HA4 oy b WASHER 2
31 600015 Fa1—7 TUBE (4X6X830) |
32 600016 Fa—7 TUBE |
33 601043 2Y—7 SLEEVE 4
34 197 VAR BRACKET |
35 4910 AK*xL () 3. 5 SCREW 2



= =
< <
~NON
ON®
B @
m o
n o
< <
[P Np)
Al N
Qe
- r
O <
0 w0
==

= =

< <

NN

0o m

n 9

< <

Q n oy

N W

Q<

™ -

© <

n w0

==

_/

/

_34;_




H AR (W561,541-02,05/AT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W561,541-02,05/AT)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # # NAME QT.
I 250074BJD <y K A8~ () BED COVER (RIGHT) |
2 250052KJD Ry FH/N— (k) BED COVER (LEFT) |
3 250071A91 H/v— SLIDE PLATE !
4 251007B TS5y b BRACKET I
5 350118-91 7—1)—(#f) PULLEY |
6 250016CRA 7 — L H/x—(Zk) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
7 252512 It ECCENTRIC I
8 253004A & SHAFT I
9 253017A TAH—H—F FINGER GUARD I
10 202875 Eg WASHER |
1 5600 FxzC3 SCREW |
12 250074BJD <X [ h/N—(F) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
13 250052LJD ~y K H/8— (&) BED COVER (LEFT) |
14 250071A91 H/\— SLIDE PLATE I
15 2510078 7354y b BRACKET I
16 350118-91 7—1)—(#8) PULLEY I
17 250016CRA 7 — L h/S— (%) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
18 252512 It ECCENTRIC I



e

W562-02SA,SB,SC/AT
W542-02SA,SB,SC/AT )

W562-05SA,SB/AT
W542-05SA,SB/AT




B 85 (W562,542-02,05/AT)

SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/AT)

REF.

NO. PART NO. £ b7 NAME QT.
[ 250074BJD <y K H/8—(E) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
2 250052HJD ~ K H/x— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) |
3 250071A91 H/\— SLIDE PLATE I
4 251007B TS5y b BRACKET |
5 350118-91 77— —(48) PULLEY [
6 250016CRA 7 — L h/x— (%) ARM COVER (LEFT) [
7 253004A i SHAFT [
8 253017A AL H—H—F FINGER GUARD {
9 202875 frdy WASHER |
10 5600 EHXT/C3 SCREW I
I 7080 EfRe M2 SCREW |
12 250074BJD ~ K /58— (F) BED COVER (RIGHT) |
13 250052JJD ~vy [ Hs8— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) I
14 250071A91  H/5— SLIDE PLATE I
15 2510078 TSy b BRACKET I
16 350118-91 7— 1) —(#A) PULLEY I
17 250016CRA 7 — L h/N—(%k) ARM COVER (LEFT) I
18 7080 Efdxs M2 SCREW |



W561-02SA,SB,SC/TK
W541-02SA,SB,SC/TK

~

(" W561-05SA SB/TK
W541-05SA,SB/TK




H A& (W561,541-02,05/TK) SPECIFIC PARTS (W561,541-02,05/TK)

REF.

NO. PART NO. # s NAME QT.
) 250074BJD Xy FH/5—(F) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
2 250052DJD ~y Fh/N— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) )
3 250071A91 H/5— SLIDE PLATE I
4 251007A A AN BRACKET I
5 252512 Ixt ECCENTRIC I
6 253004A i SHAFT I
7 253017A TALH—H—F FINGER GUARD I
8 202875 Eg WASHER I
9 5600 Ex2,C3 SCREW I
10 250074BJD <y K H/8—(h) BED COVER (RIGHT) [
1" 250052EJD ~ v K H/5—(F) BED COVER (LEFT) !
12 250071A91  H/5— SLIDE PLATE i
13 251007A TSy b BRACKET |
14 252512 b % ECCENTRIC |



W562-02SA,SB,SC/TK
W542-02SA,SB,SC/TK

—

~

(" W562-05SA,SB/TK
W542-05SA,SB/TK




H A A& (W562,542-02,05/TK)

REF.

SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/TK)

NO. PART NO. # R NAME QT.
| 250074BJD v Fh/N—(F) BED COVER (RIGHT) |
2 250052FJD Ry K H/ 58— (%) BED COVER (LEFT) I
3 250071A91 H/N— SLIDE PLATE I
4 251007A T34y b BRACKET I
5 253004A &y SHAFT [
6 253017A A H—H—F FINGER GUARD |
7 202875 B4 WASHER [
8 5600 Fxr. C3 SCREW I
9 7080 Eftre M2 SCREW [
10 250074BJD ~y K A/x—(Fh) BED COVER (RIGHT) I
1" 250052GJD Ry FH/N— (k) BED COVER (LEFT) |
12 250071A91 H/x— SLIDE PLATE |
13 251007A T35y b BRACKET I
14 7080 EfRT M2 SCREW I



-02 GAUGE PARTS LIST

1547 WH42

SHORT-CUTTYPE W 562

ke

Bl

" " 1" “ 9- u 4" 0\00 “ %9- 4 7°9 <

“ " " w| 98- Nmmnmm 491-292462|491-0124S2 | 953520452 | 95— 9°S | ¢

0} % 1 " o | 8Y-6SE4S2[491-192462|491-6024S2 | 870070452 | 87— aOmmmm 8°%7|¢

4" " 4" w | 79- 4 w | 792 y9- " 779 |2

“ 1 “ u| 98- meNmN 491-292462|491-01248¢ omUﬁQONmN 9S- " 9°Ss|¢

4 ] . u| 87~ 7l u | 87 8%- . 87 |2

" “ “ w | 0%- ammmmm 491-192462 491-6024S¢ oqovmonmm 07- w| 0°%7 |2

6# “ 2¢- M u | 28D 2¢- 2'¢ |2
S¥9821AN 16648¢ €66462 | 16-08S462 | 2~ Ommmmw 491-092£52[491-80245¢2 qummonmm qw OOmnmm 2°¢12¢ J9820-295M

“ 7] “ “ 9~ " “ 4“ Y 79- " 79 <

" 1 “ | 95-€6€462491-292462|491-012462 | 96§26204S¢2 | 95— 9°'S ¢

ot# " “ w| 8Y-£9€4621491-192452|491-602452 | 890070452 | 8%~ aOmnmm 8'% | ¢

4" " " 1 79— “ " .NOU 79- 4 7°9 4

“" 4 " 9" Qm NOMNMN mOﬂINONNMN m@ﬁlCﬁthN OMOﬂQONmN OMI 1 O.W N

" y“ 4" w| 87— Iy 1" u| 87 u | 8- 1 8% |2

6% 4 4" le 4 m@ﬁlmmNNmN " 2% 2%~ " N ‘e N
Sv98<21AN 156482 $66482 | 16-0554S52 | 72-09€452 | 491-092£52 [491-802452 qwomNONmm %2-008482 | %72 |2 J3820-2%SM

" 14 3 " 0%7-19¢€482{491-19248¢2 mOﬁIQONNMN OQUQNONMN (o) 2 1" 0"y 4

“ : ” w| %9~ 1" 4 w | 798 u | 79- " 7°9 | ¢

1" " 1" i“ QMINmmNMN 491-¢ S2491-01248¢2 958520462 OMI " 9°S ¢

oT# " 1 | 89-4S€2S21491-192452 (491602452 | 878070252 | 8%7-105452 87| ¢

4" 4" 4 4" 979- I u me Y9- 1" 7°9 4

“ " “ w| 98- wmmmmm 491-292462|491-01248¢ ommﬁqonmm 95— " 9°6 | ¢

" 4 1 “ 8~ " “ w@m 8- 1 8y 2

4 4" “ 3" ov- HmMNmN 491-192252|491-6024S¢2 OQEQNONWN O.Nl 1" O.Q N

6# “ NMI i“ 4" 2¢d NMI N .m 4
SV98Z1AN 168648¢ €66462 | 16-0684S8¢2 | 72— Ommmmm 491-092452 491-802452 qwmmmommm qm OOmmmm 7°¢12¢ g520-29SM

" 7] " 7] QOI 1 wl Y o | 9= " 779 1¢

ot# " " | 8%7-29€282 1491-1924582|491-6024S2 | 878070482 | 87~ HOmmmm 8°7|¢

1 " " " 99- 4" " 794 79- 4 7°9 Z

“ " " | 9S- Nomnmm 491-292482| 91-012482 ommavommm 98- w| 9°§1¢

. " " w| 87— t g u | 879 w | 8%7- " 8% 2

6% " 2¢- +1491-€6245¢ | 258 u | 28~ 2'¢ |2
Sv982TAN 1686462 €66462 | 16-08684S8¢2 | 72~ oommmm 491-092252 |491-802452 | ¥28€204S2 | 72— OOmmmN 7°212 8S20-27SM

“ “ " | 09-19€462 [491-192462 [491-6024S¢2 | 079720452 | OY- w| 0792

‘" " b “ 79- " 4 " 79v 4 9- " 7°9 <

“ " o | 98§-2S8462 [491-292462 |491-0124S2 | 9SYS20482 | 9S- 9°S | ¢

OT# " " o | 8Y-6S$462 1491192452 |491-602452 | 8YY0%0452 | 8- ﬂOmmmN 87 |¢

1" 1 1" u 9- I “ .NO( %9- " %9 N

" " “ w| 98- wmmhmm 491-29¢452 |491-01248¢2 om<ﬂqommm 9S- w| 9°S |2

I 4 £ " 8v- . 1" ) " 89V 8Y- " 8y 2

1 " “ w | 0%7- ammmmm 491-1924582|491-6024S¢2 ov«wmonmw 07— w| 0°9 12

6# " w 8- 1 w | 28V 2g- g |
SVO8ZTAN 1664682 §€66/462 | 16-05548¢2 | 72~ ommnmm 491-092/62 |491-802482 qw«mmommm Qw OOmmmN v.m M VS20-29SHM

" I 4 w| 79- 7] u | 79V w | 19- 7] A

" “ " w| 98- mmmmmm 491-292462 |491-012462 | 9SVS204S2 | 95— u| 9°S| €

ot# " “ | 87-€924S2 |491-192462 |491-602462 | 8YV070LS2 | 87-10684S2 | 8°7 | &

4 " 4 " 99~ " “ ‘NOC Y9- 7] 779 4

" “ “ w | 98- Nomnmm 491-292¢452 1491-012482 om<aqonm~ 9S- wl| 9°§ 12

1" " “ " | 8- 1" 1" 8Yv 8Y- " 8y 4

m “ “ w | 07— «ommmw 491-192462 |491-60245¢2 ow«wmommm oy~ “ 0°%7 ¢

&# 1 " " 2¢- 4 1" NM< le 2'¢ 4
SY9821AN 1686482 €5S282 | 16-085482 | 72- oommmm 491-092452 |491-8024S2 nm«mmonmm - OOmmmm 922 VS20-2%7SHM
37Q33N (4v3d) (LNOY4) Y3400 | “SSv 1004 9049 4334| 9504 Q334 31vd ¥3Q7T0H ER] INTHOVW

qdvnS IGN | q3vnd 1N 438534d “441d NIVW 31d33IN 371933N

Nt | (BE6) SO\ (I2)LGn\ =oll-1l (ZOThE| W\MCEG WA wWhekTe 12204 Fudill b3 ANNA

WH42_ S ss, o




-05 GAUGE PARTS LIST

AN QN
< ©
3
07—DFI_
N~
™5
> K
B
= &

VV542_ S , 0

" " " “ 79~ “ a“ Qﬂm 4 o\OI " % 0 m

) “ “ " | 98- ommNmN 491-892462| 491-522462 | 958850452 | 95~ 9°s i ¢

ol " “ | 89-895262|491-2492452 | 491-9224S2 | 878950452 | 8%~ «Omhmm 8°%7 | ¢

" " " " %9- Iz " 799 99- " 2°9 2

m “ 0 0w | 95— vommmm 191-892462|491-5224S¢2 cmmmmoumm 9S~ w| 9°S§ |2

14 “ o " 8- " " 878 89~ " 8% P4

“ “ “ o | 07— mmmumm 191492452 | 391-%2248¢ ocmmmONmm oy- a| 0°% 12

% 1" " 1" 4 " 1" Nﬂm es- 2'¢ 2
SY9821AN 16646¢ §66/262 | 16-05546¢ qw vmmnmm 491-992462|491-£2245¢2 vWM¢mONm~ wwsOOmnmm N.w m 8SS0-29SH

" " “ " 79- " 0" " v " - " °

“ 4 : | 96-02€482|491-892452491-522482 | 968850452 | 95— 9°S | ¢

ol 4 " o | 87 oomnmm 191-4  §2|491-%22452 | 878950452 | 87~ aOmumN 8°7 ¢

4 " " " <0l 1 " @Om 79~ " Y . 0 N

" “ “ n | 98- momNmm 191-892462 | 491-622482 ommmmONmN 95~ w| 9°6|2¢

" " " " wowl t “ Qo\m wﬁl " Q ° 9 N

“ “ 7 w | O7- mommmm 491-4924S2|3491-%22482 owmmmonmm ov- w| 0°%712

6 " “ + 2g- " a“ F4%: ] 2¢- 2°¢ 2
SY9821AN 186482 €65482 | 16-085452 | 72—~ oommmm 191-9924621491-¢2245¢ qwmmeNmm cw OOmmmN q.w M g9550-27SH

" " " " %9- 9" 7] 9 i 99~ " 7 )

” " 7 " omuommmmm 191-892462 | 491-522462 | 95V8S0LS2 | 9S- 9°S | ¢

ol# “ “ | BY-S9€L62|491-2492452|391-%22452 | 8YY9504S2 | 8- aOmhmm 8°7 ¢

" " " u 001 H " 79v 9- " 7 : O N

" “ “ w| 98- qommmm 191-892£62 | 491-52248¢ 0m<mmommm 9s- w| 9°S |2

4" ” 1" o wﬁl ‘“ 4 m#< wQC 1" w ) Y N

) “ " w| 0% mmmnmw 191-£92452|491-%22482 ov<mmONmm (O w| 0°%2

0‘ " " " NMI Iy " r4% ) Nﬂl N . m N
SY9321AN 166462 §66462 | 16-05854S8¢2 WM Qmmnmm 491-992462|491-¢2245¢ cm«quNmN e~ OOmmmN q.w 4 VSS0-29SH

" 'z " “ - “ " “ 79v " 79~ " 97° <

“ ” " s | 96-042£462 | 491-892462 | 491-6224S2 | 9SV8S0LSE | 95— 9°S | ¢

ol* ” " | 89-69€262|491-2492/62|491-922452 | BYIV9S0LS2 | 8- ﬂOmumN 8°7¢

" i " " .wOI 4" 1" QO( " o\@l " A 0 N

" ”“ " w | 95— womhmm 191-892462|491-622462 | 9SVLS04S82 | 9§~ w| 9°S 1|2

" " 3 I 8Y- " o 87v " 8Y- " 8y 4

“ n ” w | O9- momNmm 191-292462 | 491-9224S2 | O7VSS0452 | OY- o] 07712

o8 " " u 2c- " “ NM( Nﬂl PRy é
SY9821AN 1558482 €66462 | 16-0854S82 | 72- oonnmm 491-992462 | 491-¢2248¢2 qm<<m0nm~ 92~ OOmNmN 27212 VSS0-27SH
37Q33N (Yv3¥) (LNQYd) 434007 | "SSV 1004 904 4334 904 @334 31¥d Y3Q710H LI D INTHOVW

qyvno IdnN | qivn9 1N 438S3d4d "341d NIVW 37d33N 31433N

O | (026) LN\ (I2) LGN\ ~oll-1 (ZOYTGE] WWGCKCWHA MUY2324 Er\ FudiVl wWE-wh $C)L CCT

4

NS

-













INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.
UY128GAS 42 | 4806 11 4 | 7043 21 14 | 251007B 35 15 | 257362-56 42
UY128GAS 43 | 4806 15 4 | 7043 23 23 | 2510078 37 4 | 257363-48 42
197 15 39 | 4806 17 4 | 7069 11 47 | 251007B 37 15 | 257364-56 43
197 17 40 | 4806 19 4 | 7069 13 45 | 252512 35 7 | 257365-48 43
197 19 42 | 4806 21 4 | 7072 31 3 | 252512 35 18 | 257366-24 43
197 21 43 | 4806 31 17 | 7080 37 11 | 252512 39 S5 | 257366-32 43
197 33 34 | 4806 33 6 | 7080 37 18 | 252512 39 14 | 257366-48 43
2921 19 34 | 4910 15 43 | 7080 41 9 | 253004A 35 8 | 257366-64 43
2921 21 34 | 4910 17 44 ) 7080 41 14 1 253004A 37 7 | 257367-40 43
2921 23 35 4910 19 46 | 137142 33 24 | 253004A 39 6 | 257368-56 43
3018 11 19 | 4910 21 47 | 137142 33 27 | 253004A 41 5 | 257369-48 43
3018 15 19 | 4910 31 15 | 201252 25 16 | 253017A 35 9 | 257370-56 43
3018 17 19 | 4910 33 7 | 201252 27 7 | 253017A 37 8 | 257500-24 42
3018 19 19 | 4910 33 35 | 201252 29 7 | 253017A 39 7 | 257500-24 43
3018 21 19 | 4911 25 40 | 201252 29 15 | 253017A 41 6 | 257500-32 42
3044 33 26 | 4911 27 38 | 201759 33 12 | 257023A24 42 | 257500-32 43
4100 25 3 | 4911 29 42 1 201759 33 18 | 257023A32 42 I 257500-40 42
4100 25 20 | 5077 19 32 1 201759 33 30 | 257023A48 42 | 257500-40 43
4100 25 26 | 5077 21 32 | 202013 27 4 | 257023Aé4 42 | 257500-48 42
4100 25 32 | 5077 23 33 | 202013 29 11 | 257023B24 42 | 257500-48 43
4100 27 9 | 5118 33 23 | 202433 11 5 | 257023B32 42 I 257500-56 42
4100 27 13 | 5183 33 25 | 202433 17 5 | 257023848 42 I 257500-56 43
4100 27 16 | 5189 19 25 | 202875 35 10 | 257023B64 42 I 257500-64 42
4100 27 19 | 5189 21 25 |+ 202875 37 9 | 257023C24 42 I 257500-64 43
4104 29 33 | 5189 23 26 | 202875 39 8 | 257023C32 42 I 257501-48 42
4105 25 28 | 5230 11 34 | 202875 41 7 | 257023C48 42 | 257501-48 43
4105 27 27 | 5230 15 34 1 204115 11 7 | 257023C64 42 | 257550-91 42
4105 29 22 | 5230 17 34 | 204115 13 14 | 257024A40 42 I 257550-91 43
4107 27 6 | 5230 19 37 | 204115 15 7 | 257024B40 42 1 257551 42
4107 29 12 | 5230 21 37 | 204115 - 17 7 | 257024C40 42 I 257551 43
4110 27 23 | 5324 11 28 | 204115 19 7 | 257025A56 42 | 257553 42
4118 29 37 | 5324 13 27 | 204115 21 7 | 257025B56 42 | 257553 43
4119 29 17 | 5324 15 28 | 204115 23 16 | 257025C56 42 | 300216 33 22
4121 25 27 | 5324 17 28 | 204293 15 5 | 257040A48 42 I 300220 33 21
4122 29 5 | 5324 19 27 | 204293 19 5 | 257040B48 42 | 300372 31 11
4300 15 40 | 5324 21 27 | 204293 21 S | 257040C48 42 I 300372 33 3
4300 17 41 | 5324 235 28 | 204585 15 42 | 257041AS56 42 I 301498 29 38
4300 19 43 | 5359 11 43 | 204585 17 43 | 257041B56 42 I 302385 27 35
4300 21 44 | 5359 13 41 | 204585 19 45 | 257041C56 42 I 302531 25 13
4304 31 16 | 5381 11 16 | 204585 21 46 | 257054A24 43 I 303010 15 38
4304 33 4 | 5381 15 16 | 204586 27 10 | 257054A32 43 I 303010 17 39
4501 11 36 | 5381 17 16 | 204586 27 20 1 257054A48 43 I 303010 19 41
4501 13 32 | 5381 19 16 | 204586 27 29 | 257054A64 43 I 303010 21 42
4501 15 36 | 5381 21 16 | 204586 29 19 | 257054B24 43 | 303026 27 5
4501 17 37 1| 5403 11 18 | 204586 29 24 | 257054B32 43 I 303026 29 13
4501 19 39 | 5403 15 18 | 204586 29 34 | 257054B48 43 | 303067 23 5
4501 21 40 | 5403 17 18 | 210061 31 18 | 257054Bé4 43 | 303448 25 17
4501 23 37 | 5403 19 18 | 210061 33 S 1 257055A40 43 I 303448 27 11
4502 23 40 | 5403 21 18 | 212015 13 34 | 257055B40 43 | 303448 27 14
4516 11 25 | 5422 11 21 | 240104 11 31 | 257056A48 43 | 303448 27 21
4516 13 24 | 5422 15 21 | 240104 13 30 | 257056B48 43 I 303448 27 24
4516 15 25 | 5422 17 21 | 240104 15 31 | 257057A56 43 | 303448 29 6
4516 17 25 | 5422 19 21 | 240104 17 31 | 257057B56 43 I 303499 27 37
4516 23 42 | 5422 21 21 | 240104 19 30 | 257058A56 43 I 303499 29 41
4518 31 5 | 5600 35 11 | 240104 21 30 | 257058B56 43 I 303500 27 36
4527 11 42 | 5600 37 10 | 240104 23 31 | 257208-16F 42 I 303500 29 40
4527 13 40 | 5600 39 9 | 240104 23 47 | 257209-16F 42 I 303550 25 29
4537 13 19 | 5600 41 8 1 250016CRA 35 6 | 257210-16 42 I 303550 27 28
4537 23 21 | 7018 11 S5 | 250016CRA 35 17 | 257210-16F 42 I 303550 29 18
4538 11 12 | 7018 13 53 1 250016CRA 37 6 | 257223-16F 43 1 303550 29 23
4538 13 22 | 7019 11 30 | 250016CRA 37 17 | 257224-16F 43 | 3037218 27 15
4538 15 12 7019 11 37 | 250052DJD 39 2 | 257225-16F 43 I 306003 11 6
4538 17 12 | 7019 11 48 | 250052EJD 39 11 | 257253-16F 42 I 306003 13 13
4538 19 12 | 7019 11 51 | 250052FJD 41 2 | 257260-16F 42 I 306003 15 6
4538 21 12 | 7019 11 53 | 250052GJD 41 11 1 257261-16F 42 I 306003 17 6
4538 23 24 | 7019 13 29 |+ 250052HJD 37 2 | 257262-16F 42 I 306003 19 6
4543 11 10 | 7019 13 46 | 250052J4D 37 13 | 257266-16F 43 I 306003 21 6
4543 13 9 | 7019 13 49 | 250052KJD 35 2 | 257267-16F 43 | 306003 23 15
4543 13 17 | 7019 13 51 1 250052LJD 35 13 | 257268-16F 43 I 306004 11 8
4543 15 10 | 7019 15 30 1 250071A91 35 3 | 257350-24 42 I 306004 13 15
4543 17 10 ! 7019 17 30 | 250071A91 35 14 | 257350-32 42 I 306004 15 8
4543 19 10 1 7019 17 36 | 250071A91 37 3 | 257350-48 42 I 306004 17 8
4543 21 10 | 7019 19 29 | 250071A91 37 14 | 257350-64 42 I 306004 19 8
4543 23 11 | 7019 21 29 | 250071A91 39 3 | 257351-40 42 I 306004 21 8
4543 23 19 | 7019 21 39 | 250071A91 39 12 | 257352-56 42 I 306004 23 17
4561 23 4 | 7019 23 30 | 250071A91 41 3 | 257353-56 42 | 306005 11 9
4563 13 4 | 7019 23 46 | 250071A91 41 12 | 257354-24 43 I 306005 13 16
4800 25 15 | 7020 11 40 | 250074AJD 35 1 | 257354-32 43 I 306005 15 9
4800 25 30 | 7020 13 38 | 250074AJD 35 12 | 257354-48 43 I 306005 17 9
4800 27 30 | 7021 13 35 | 250074AJD 37 1 | 257354-64 43 I 306005 19 9
4800 29 20 | 7042 11 27 | 250074AJD 37 12 | 257355-40 43 I 306005 21 9
4800 29 25 | 7042 13 26 1| 250074AJD 39 1 | 257356-56 43 I 306005 23 18
4802 27 8 | 7042 15 27 1 250074AJD 39 10 | 257357-48 42 I 306008A 11 15
4802 29 14 | 7042 17 27 | 250074AJD 41 1 | 257358-56 42 1 306008A 15 15
4804 27 25 | 7042 23 44 | 250074A4D 41 10 | 257359-48 42 | 306008A 17 1S
4804 29 8 | 7043 11 14 | 251007A 39 4 | 257360-24 42 I 306008A 19 15
4805 15 41 | 7043 13 21 | 251007A 39 13 | 257360-32 42 I 306008A 21 15
4805 17 42 | 7043 15 14 | 251007A 41 4 | 257360-48 42 I 306010 11 22
4805 19 44 | 7043 17 14 1 251007A 41 13 | 257360-64 42 | 306010 15 22
4805 21 45 | 7043 19 14 | 2510078 35 4 | 257361-40 42 I 306010 17 22



INDEX

PART NO.

306010
306010
306011
306011
306011
306011
306011
306012
306012
306012

306012
306012
306014A
306014A
306014A
3060148
3060148
306015
306015
306015

306015
306015
306016
306016
306016
306022
306022
306022
306023
306023

306023
306025
306025
306025
306025
306025
307003
307003
307003
350061

350061
350061
350073-9J
350074-JD
350074-4D
350075
350075
350076
350076
350077

350077
350078
350078
350079
350080-4D
350080-4D
350081

350081

350081
350081
350081
350082
350082
350083
350083
350083
350083
350083

350084
350084
350084
350084
350084
350085
350092
350092
350092
350092

350092

350094-9J
350095-9J
350095-9J
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350096-JD
350097-4D

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

350097-JD
350097-4D
350097-4D
350097-J4D
350099
350100
350101
350101

350102-9J

350107

350108-9J
350109
350110-91
350110-91
350112-91
350112-91
350113
350113
350114
350114

350115

350115

350118-91
350118-91
350118-91
350118-91
350119-91
350122

350124-91
350125-91

350126-9J
350127-9J
350128
350129
513046
513054
513055
522007
522008
522008

531001
532004
555001
561011-91
561012-91
600010
600013
600014
600015
600016

600063
601002
601002
601002
601020
601042
601043
601049
601049
601053

601065
601065
601073
602004
605008-91
608002
608002
701008
701008
701012

701013
704005
704006
708004
708004
708004
708004
712009-91
712009-91
716015

716015
716016-91
742044
742075
742076
742085
742087
742107
742136
742137

PAGE

11
11

13
13
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

PART NO.

742138
742139
7462143
742144
742242-91
742242-91
742247-91
742248-91
742248-91
742251-91

742253-91
742305
742306
742307
742308
742309
742310
742311
742314
742315

742316
745022
745061
745063
748002
748002
748002
748002
748004
748004

748005
748005
748005
748005
748007
748007
748011
748030
750008
752024

760040
760041
760042
760044
760153-91
760154-91
760172
760173
760174
760175

760176
760177
771001
771001
771003
771004
771004
771006
771007
772002

772002
772004
783001
783001
783004
785009
790001
790003
791008
791022

791034
791036
811058-91
811059-91
811059-91
811061-91
811062-91
850006

NO.
PAGE REF.

29

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.






BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
Cco,LTD.

(87073.5H220S)



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	TAPE CUTTER(AT410)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(AT310)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK211)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK410)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK201)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK400)
	LIST

	TAPE CUTTER(TK300/TK310)
	LIST

	AT CONTROLLER
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER
	LIST

	SSOLENOID VALVE ASS. FILTER/REGULATOR
	LIST

	CONTROL UNIT
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(W561,541-02,05/AT)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(W562,542-02,05/AT)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(W561,541-02,05/TK)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (W562,542-02,05/TK)
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST(W500-02)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(W500-05)

